BIDDERS LIST

PROJECT NAME: Haas Park Field House

ADDRESS: 2402 N. Washtenaw Avenue

CONTRACT No. 1516

|Project No. 11030

USER AGENCY: Chicago Park District
TYPE OF WORK: New Construction

BID OPENING DATE: Wednesday, September 1, 2010

BID OPENING TIME: 11:00 A.M.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
ROOM 200, RICHARD J. DALEY CENTER
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

Owner Representative: Public Building Commission of Chicago

BIDDER

BASE BID

AWARD CRITERIA

5% of Bid amount
Certified or
Cashier's Check
or Bid Bond

Statement of
Contractor's
Qualifications

Affidavit of
Non-Collusion

Financial
Statement

MBE

WBE

F.H Paschen, S.N Nielsen & Associates, LLC
8725 W. Higgins, Ste 200
Chicago, IL 60631

$4,452,000.00

$4,248,321.00

v

v

v

v

24.03%

4.00%

The George Sollitt Construction Company
790 N. Central Avenue
Wooddale, IL 60191

$4,517,400.00

$4,300,564.80

24.42%

4.10%

Pacific Construction Services, Inc.
4700 N. Ravenswood, Ste B
Chicago, IL 60640

$4,491,823.00

$4,312,150.08

24.27%

6.68%

The Lombard Company
4245 W. 123rd Street
Alsip, IL 60803

$4,585,000.00

$4,401,600.00

24.36%

4.01%

Barton Marlow/Old Veteran Construction, LLC JV
100 N. Riverside Plaza, Suite 1660
Chicago, IL 60606

$4,569,823.00

$4,421,303.75

25.00%

4.65%

IHC Construction Companies, LLC
1500 Executive Drive
Elgin, IL 60123

$4,684,515.00

$4,478,396.34

26.20%

4.10%

Harbour Contractors, Inc.
23830 West Main Street

Plainfield, IL 60544

$4,684,371.58

$4,534,471.69

24.05%

4.59%

Burling Builders, Inc
44 West 60th Street
Chicago, IL 60621

$4,860,000.00

$4,692,330.00
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