BIDDERS LIST

PROJECT NAME: Haas Park Field House

ADDRESS: 2402 N. Washtenaw Avenue

CONTRACT No. 1516 Project No. 11030

USER AGENCY: Chicago Park District TYPE OF WORK: New Construction

BID OPENING DATE: Wednesday, September 1, 2010

BID OPENING TIME: 11:00 A.M.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO ROOM 200, RICHARD J. DALEY CENTER CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

Owner Representative: Public Building Commission of Chicago

DID OPENING TIME: TT:00 A.W.								
BIDDER	BASE BID	AWARD CRITERIA	5% of Bid amount Certified or Cashier's Check or Bid Bond	Statement of Contractor's	Affidavit of Non-Collusion	Financial Statement	MBE	WBE
F.H Paschen, S.N Nielsen & Associates, LLC 8725 W. Higgins, Ste 200 Chicago, IL 60631	\$4,452,000.00	\$4,248,321.00	>	~	~	>	24.03%	4.00%
The George Sollitt Construction Company 790 N. Central Avenue Wooddale, IL 60191	\$4,517,400.00	\$4,300,564.80	>	~	\	>	24.42%	4.10%
Pacific Construction Services, Inc. 4700 N. Ravenswood, Ste B Chicago, IL 60640	\$4,491,823.00	\$4,312,150.08	>	~	>	>	24.27%	6.68%
The Lombard Company 4245 W. 123rd Street Alsip, IL 60803	\$4,585,000.00	\$4,401,600.00	>	~	>	>	24.36%	4.01%
Barton Marlow/Old Veteran Construction, LLC JV 100 N. Riverside Plaza, Suite 1660 Chicago, IL 60606	\$4,569,823.00	\$4,421,303.75	>	~	\	>	25.00%	4.65%
IHC Construction Companies, LLC 1500 Executive Drive Elgin, IL 60123	\$4,684,515.00	\$4,478,396.34	>	~	\	>	26.20%	4.10%
Harbour Contractors, Inc. 23830 West Main Street Plainfield, IL 60544	\$4,684,371.58	\$4,534,471.69	✓	✓	>	>	24.05%	4.59%
Burling Builders, Inc 44 West 60th Street Chicago, IL 60621	\$4,860,000.00	\$4,692,330.00	✓	✓	✓	✓	25.00%	4.36%